

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Project No : OR DOT 36 (1)

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No:

Project Name : OR 36 - Florence-Eugene Highway to Greenleaf Creek
Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00013

State : OR

County : Lane

Federal Location : Siuslaw National Forest

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver
Opened by: James Mikell
Date: 5/3/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: 

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 6/5/2017

Contract Awarded to: Stormwater Plans, LLC

Award Date: 6/5/2017

Contract Number: DTFH7017C00014

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,547,770.00	
Stormwater Plans, LLC		\$ 1,535,294.17	
Advantage Paving & E		\$ 1,727,325.00	
Laskey-Clifton Corp		\$ 1,784,414.10	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,547,770.00 \$ 1,535,294.17 \$ 1,727,325.00 \$ 1,784,414.10

Project No: OR DOT 36 (1)

Project Name: OR 36 - Florence-Eugene Highway to Greenleaf Creek

Engineer's Estimate				Stormwater Plans, LLC				Advantage Paving & Excavating, Inc.				Laskey-Clifton Corp			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Amount
15101-0000 MOBILIZATION															
Line A0020 ALL LPSM			\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 185,800.00	\$ 185,800.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
15301-0000 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL															
Line A0040 ALL LPSM			\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 59,360.00	\$ 59,360.00	\$ 59,360.00	\$ 59,360.00	\$ 59,360.00	\$ 59,360.00	\$ 59,360.00
15401-0000 CONTRACTOR TESTING															
Line A0060 ALL LPSM			\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
15501-0000 CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE															
Line A0080 ALL LPSM			\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15705-1400 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL															
Line A0100 200 LNFT			\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.87	\$ 1,774.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 1,622.00
20301-0700 REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR															
Line A0120 500 EACH			\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
20301-2400 REMOVAL OF SIGN															
Line A0140 90 EACH			\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00
20301-3700 REMOVAL OF TERMINAL SECTION															
Line A0160 6 EACH			\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 572.60	\$ 3,435.60	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 3,684.00
20302-1200 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL (RAIL ONLY)															
Line A0180 150 LNFT			\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.87	\$ 1,030.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 1,107.00
40702-0300 CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C															
Line A0200 285,000 SQYD			\$ 1.20	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 493,050.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 524,400.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 524,400.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 524,400.00	\$ 524,400.00
40711-0000 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (GRADE CRS-2P)															
Line A0220 510 TON			\$ 550.00	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 237,150.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 300,900.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 188,190.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 188,190.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 188,190.00	\$ 188,190.00
40712-0000 BLOTTER															
Line A0240 20 TON			\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.81	\$ 916.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 492.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 492.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00
41401-3000 CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING															
Line A0260 100 LNFT			\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.02	\$ 802.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 3,689.00
41402-2000 CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING															
Line A0280 6.5 MILE			\$ 9,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 70,720.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 9,223.00	\$ 59,949.50	\$ 9,223.00	\$ 59,949.50	\$ 9,223.00	\$ 59,949.50	\$ 59,949.50
41801-2000 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2															
Line A0300 2,650 SQYD			\$ 100.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 67.49	\$ 178,848.50	\$ 67.49	\$ 178,848.50	\$ 67.49	\$ 178,848.50	\$ 178,848.50
61702-0000 TERMINAL SECTION															
Line A0320 10 EACH			\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,092.05	\$ 30,920.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00
61704-1000 REPLACEMENT POST, STEEL															
Line A0340 5 EACH			\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 183.23	\$ 916.15	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00
61704-4000 REPLACEMENT BLOCKOUT															
Line A0360 5 EACH			\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.81	\$ 229.05	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
61705-0100 REPLACEMENT GUARDRAIL W-BEAM RAIL ELEMENT, TYPE 2, CLASS A															
Line A0380 150 LNFT			\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 18.45	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 18.45	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 2,767.50
62201-0250 DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY															
Line A0400 20 HOUR			\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 118.31	\$ 2,366.20	\$ 142.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00
62201-0450 BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH															
Line A0420 20 HOUR			\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 124.47	\$ 2,489.40	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
62301-0000 GENERAL LABOR															
Line A0440 40 HOUR			\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 69.99	\$ 2,799.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
63301-0000 SIGN SYSTEM															
Line A0460 50 EACH			\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 231.30	\$ 11,565.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 728.50	\$ 36,425.00	\$ 728.50	\$ 36,425.00	\$ 728.50	\$ 36,425.00	\$ 36,425.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No: OR DOT 36 (1) **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 1,547,770.00 \$ 1,535,294.17 \$ 1,727,325.00 \$ 1,784,414.10

Project Name: OR 36 - Florence-Eugene Highway to Greenleaf Creek

Engineer's Estimate				Stormwater Plans, LLC		Advantage Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Laskey-Clifton Corp	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Amount
63306-1700	POST, WOOD, 4-INCH X 4-INCH								
Line A0240	20	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 367.74	\$ 916.20	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 492.00
41401-3000	POST, WOOD, 6-INCH X 6-INCH								
Line A0260	100	LIFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 520.56	\$ 802.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 3,689.00
41402-2000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3								
Line A0280	6.5	MILE	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 119.05	\$ 70,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 49.50 \$ 59,949.50
41801-2000	DELINEATOR								
Line A0300	2,650	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 39.69	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 49.50 \$ 178,848.50
61702-0000	RUMBLE STRIP								
Line A0320	10	EACH	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 944.79	\$ 30,920.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,014.00 \$ 33,200.00
61704-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN								
Line A0340	5	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 362.22	\$ 916.15	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 480.00 \$ 980.00
61704-4000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW)								
Line A0360	5	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 229.05	\$ 0.05	\$ 625.00	\$ 0.06 \$ 250.00
61705-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)								
Line A0380	150	LIFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 0.06 \$ 2,767.50
62201-0250	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (YELLOW)								
Line A0400	20	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,366.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 0.06 \$ 2,940.00
62201-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS								
Line A0420	20	HOURL	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 286.30	\$ 2,489.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 61.50 \$ 2,530.00
62301-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, TURN ARROW								
Line A0440	40	HOURL	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 286.30	\$ 2,799.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 61.50 \$ 2,400.00
63301-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, RAILROAD SYMBOL								
Line A0460	50	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 458.08	\$ 11,565.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 246.00 \$ 36,425.00
63306-1700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE								
Line A0480	7	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18.32	\$ 2,574.18	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 22.00 \$ 1,960.00
63306-1900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN								
Line A0500	5	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.31	\$ 2,602.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 29.80 \$ 2,000.00
63308-3000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
Line A0520	26	EACH	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 372.19	\$ 3,095.30	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 630.00 \$ 1,287.00
63309-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR								
Line A0540	500	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 85.00 \$ 24,750.00
63314-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
Line A0560	21.4	MILE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 1,274.18	\$ 20,218.51	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 1,100.00 \$ 21,699.60
63316-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER								
Line A0580	6	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,173.32	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 57.00 \$ 2,880.00